Tioga Parks is seeking Bids for:

2019 John Deere Z 950M 60" with 388 hours -Regular oil changes every 50 hours.

-Mowers has advance chutes -Starting bid must be at least \$8500.00

Bidders should place their bids in a sealed envelope with the bid amount, name and phone number. Bids can either be mailed or dropped off at the Park Shop. Addresses are below. Mailing Address

Tioga Parks PO Box 834 Tioga, ND 58852

Physical Address

Tioga Parks 520 4 th St NE

Tioga, ND 58852

Bids should be turned in by May 20 th at 5:00 p.m. Bids received after the stated time and date will not be considered. At the May 20 th monthly meeting bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. Tioga Park reserves the right to accept or reject and or all bids and to waive any technically

Call (701)-641-1533 with any questions Date: April 12, 19, 26, May 3, 10, 17, 2025 WHM002377

Notice to Creditors Thomas E. Kalil

Kalil Law Firm, PLLC P.O. Box 2355 1802 13th Ave W Williston ND 58802-2355 (701) 572-0395 ID No. 06918 Attorney for the Personal Representative

Probate No. 53-2025-PR-00131

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WILLIAMS COUNTY, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Estate of Karin A. Petre, Deceased

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the said deceased are required to present their claims within three months after the date of the first publication or mailing of this notice or said claims will be forever barred. Claims must either be presented to Bryan Petre, Personal Representative of the estate. at c/o Kalil Law Firm, PLLC, P.O. Box 2355. Williston, North Dakota 58802-2355, or filed with the Court.

Dated this 10th day of April, 2025.

/s/ Bryan Petre

Bryan Petre, Personal Representative c/o Kalil Law Firm, PLLC Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025 WHM002388

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL **APRIL 7, 2025** TO PERFORM CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING FOR WILLIAMS COUNTY PROJECT:

BRP-BRC-5300(018)(PCN-23567) WILLIAMS COUNTY BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Bridge Structure No. 53-137-37.0, Long Creek, County Road 15, 5-mi South of State Highway 1804, .3 mile North of 119 th RD NW, NE 1/4 Section 3, T 153 N, R 98 W

PROPOSALS MUST BE DELIV-FRED TO WAYNE CROW, P.E. WILLIAMS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT **Until 5:00 PM CENTRAL TIME ON** MAY 1, 2025 5246 141 st Ave NW PO BOX 1305 Williston, ND 58802-1305

Williams County will engage the services of a prequalified engineering firm to perform Construction Engineering on the following bridge replacement in Williams County. The bid opening will be on May 9, 2025 and completed October 3, 2026:

Bridge and Structure Number: Bridge Structure No. 53-137-37.0, Long Creek, County Road 15, 5-mi South of State Highway 1804, .3

mile North of 119 th RD NW, NE 1/4 Section 3, T 153 N, R 98 W The project consists of the following approximate principal quantities: 1 EA Removal of Structure; Removal of Bituminous Surface; 1045 CY

Common Excavation-Type B; 1518 CY Common Excavation-Waste; 1 EA Foundation Preparation; 878 TON Foundation Fill; 329 CY Foundation Fill-Type 1; 260 CY Riprap Grade II; 254 TON Aggregate Surface Course CL 5; 382 Ton Commercial Grade Hot Mix

Asphalt; 52 LF Precast DBL 16'x10' RCBC: 2 EA DBL 16'x10' Precast RCB End Section; Construction Signing; Erosion Control; Seeding; and all miscellaneous work to complete the project.

Work to be performed by the Consultant includes:

Construction Engineering Services: Perform Project Management, Project Administration, Construction Observation, Surveying, Material Testing and record keeping using the NDDOT CARS system. All work shall be performed to ND-DOT standards and procedures. SUBMITTAL

Please provide the following information:

A. Firm Capability

1. Resumes of key personnel with reference to similar projects. Indicate the role and involvement that would be anticipated for each personnel during this project

2. Firms previous experience with North Dakota Department of Transportation and Federal Highway Administration Projects and Guide-3. Survey expertise, both Data Col-

lection and Construction Staking, 4. Willingness and ability to meet time schedules and budget requirements.

5. Current and projected workload. 6. Recent and current work for Williams County. B. Record & Performance

1. Submit a list of five (5) projects of similar work completed that demonstrates experience with these types of projects. (List owner, type of work, and that construction costs). 2. Submit references of four (4) clients and/ or individuals.

C. General Information 1. Ownership of firm verify if minority owned

2. Proximity to project, identifying location of firm's headquarters and location of office where work would be performed and from which expenses and mileage would be charged. 3. Name and phone number of consultant's contact person.

The proposal pages shall be numbered and must be limited to 8 pages in length. Proposals that exceed the 8-page length requirement will not be considered. Each proposal shall contain a cover letter signed by authorized officer of the firm. The pages of the cover letter will not be counted as part of the 8 pages.

The consultant's proposal may include an appendix. Resumes, references, statement of qualifications and other materials outlining experience may be included in an appendix. The appendix will not be considered as part of the 8-page proposal. Each proposal will be evaluated by selection committee.

Each firm will be evaluated based on the information.

Upon completion of the evaluated process, the firms will be ranked in order of qualifications. Williams County reserves the right to limit the interviews to a minimum of three firms whose proposals most clearly meet the RFP requirements. It is anticipated that one firm will be selected to perform the Construction Engineering for the above listed project. Fees shall be negotiated with successful firm. It the fee cannot be agreed upon, the county reserves the right to terminate negotiations, and then negotiate with the second and third ranked firms in order, if necessary, until a satisfactory contract has been negotiated.

All cost associated with the proposal preparation shall be borne by the proposer. The County reserves the right to reject any and/ or all proposals and to not award contracts for any and/ or all projects.

Three (3) hard copies of the proposal and electronic pdf file need to be submitted to

WAYNE CROW, PE WILLIAMS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT 5246 141 st Ave NW PO BOX 1305 Williston, ND 58802-1305

until 5:00 PM (Central Time) on May 1, 2025. Questions that are pertinent to the Request for Proposal (RFP) and are not answered in the information above will be responded to by submitting them via email to Wayne Crow at waynec@ co.williams.nd.us or (701) 577-

4521 Title VI assures that no person or group of persons may, on the grounds of race, color, national origin, sex, age or handicap or disability, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any and all programs or activities administered by the Department. For information regarding the Title VI Programs see the NDDOT

website at: https://www.transit.dot.gov/regulations-and-guidance/fta-circulars/ title-vi-requirements-and-guidelines-federal-transit Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025

WHM002378

Petitioner,

Redacted Summons 53-25-JV-18 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN JUVENILE COURT COUNTY OF WILLIAMS NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In the Interest of C.L., a Child, DOB: 12/13/2009 State of North Dakota

C.L., child,) Case No. 53-2025-JV-00018

Jane Praus , Mother Stansel Lambert , Father, Respondents JUVENILE SUMMONS

THE STATE OF NORTH DAKO-TA TO THE ABOVE-NAMED RE-SPONDENTS: 1. You, and each of you, are hereby

summoned and required to appear personally and bring the abovenamed child before the Juvenile Court, 205 East Broadway, Third Floor, Williams County Courthouse, in the City of Williston, Williams County, North Dakota, on May 15, 2025 at 1:30 CT, or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard, for the purpose of hearing the Petition made and filed with this Court, alleging said child to be subject to the provisions of the Uniform Juvenile Court Act (N.D.C.C. Chapter 27-20.2) and Child Welfare chapter (N.D.C.C. Chapter 27-20.3), by rea-

son of the following CHILD IN NEED OF PROTECTION as fully appears from the Petition, a copy of which is hereto annexed and served upon you.

2. If you fail to appear personally and to bring said child before the Court at said time and place, or to show good cause why you cannot do so, the Court will make such Order as may be appropriate, and proceedings may be brought against

you for civil contempt RIGHT TO COUNSEL

3. While you are not required to have the assistance of legal counsel in this proceeding, you are entitled to such assistance if you so desire. If you desire legal counsel and are unable, without undue financial hardship to employ counsel, the Court, upon your request, will appoint legal counsel for you. If you intend to have legal counsel, you are requested to make the necessary arrangements in advance so as not to delay the hearing. If you cannot afford an attorney, please contact Juvenile Court to obtain the application for court-appointed counsel. Phone number is 701-774-4371.

4 In accordance with NDCC Section 27-20.2-12, a child subject to proceedings under Chapters 27-20.1, 27-20.2, 27-20.3, and 27-20.4. is eligible for court-appointed counsel in any juvenile proceeding in which a child is alleged to be delinguent, a child in need of services, or a child in need of protection if the child is of sufficient age and competency to assist counsel. Payment of reimbursement of counsel appoint-

pursuant to N.D.C.C. Section 27-20.2-12 is required from a person that has legal care, custody and control of the child.

5. You, as parent or parents of the child subject to the proceedings identified in the attached Summons and Petition, are hereby given notice of the potential obligation to pay attorney's fees, at the attorney's usual hourly rate, if, after the appointment of counsel by the Court, it is determined that you are not eligible for court-appointed counsel. In the event of ineligibility, you will be billed for legal services.

6. Dated this 21st day of April, 2025. /s/ Misty Nehring

P.O. Box 2047 Williston, ND 58802-2047 701-577-4577 53sa@co williams nd us Date: April 26, May 3, 10, 2025 WHM002414

Notice to Creditors

Lynn Eide, Deceased.

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WILLIAMS COUNTY, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Probate No. 53-2024-PR-00281

In the Matter of the Estate of Patricia

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Patricia Lynn Eide. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present their claims within three (3) months after the date of the first publication of this notice or the claims will be forever barred

Claims must be presented in writing to the Personal Representative at the address listed below or filed with the Court.

Trevor Allen Quigley Personal Representative of the Estate of Patricia Lynn Eide 7775 200th Street Fast Hastings, MN 55033

Dated this 11th day of April, 2025.

Date: April 19, 26, May 3, 2025 WHM002392

Notice of Hearing Taylor D. Olson Furuseth Olson & Evert, PC PO Box 417 107 Main Street Williston ND 58802-0417 (701) 774-0005

ID No. 06963 taylor@furusethlaw.com

Attorney for the Personal Representative

Probate No. 53-2025-PR-00109

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WILLIAMS COUNTY, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA In the Matter of the Estate of

James H. Nokleberg Deceased

NOTICE OF HEARING

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jane Nobkleberg has filed herein an Application for Formal Probate of Will and Appointment of Personal Representative, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Clerk of Williams County District Court, PO Box 2047, Williston, North Dakota 58802-2047.

2. Hearing has been set upon said Application on 19th day of May, 2025, at 8:00 a.m., at the Courtroom of the above-named Court in the city of Williston, in the County of Williams, State of North Dakota, with the Honorable Judge Johnson presiding

Dated this 1 day of April, 2025. Furuseth Olson & Evert, PC

/s/ Taylor D. Olson Taylor D. Olson (#6963) PO Box 417 107 Main Street Williston ND 58802-0417 (701) 774-0005 taylor@furusethlaw.com Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025 WHM002367

ND21282 Summons IN THE STATE OF NORTH DAKO-TA, COUNTY OF WILLIAMS IN THE DISTRICT COURT, NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DIS-

TRICT Guild Mortgage Company LLC,

Joseph P. Jones a/k/a Joseph Jones and Prairie View Homeowners Association, Inc. f/k/a Lukenbill Estates Homeowners Association, Inc. and PCA Acquisitions V, LLC, and any person in possession

Defendants

SUMMONS CIVIL NUMBER:

53-2025-CV-00309

THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFEN-DANTS:

1. To the above-mentioned Defendants including all persons unknown, claiming any estate or interest in, or lien or encumbrance upon, the real estate described in the complaint.

2. You are hereby summoned and required to appear and defend against the Complaint in this action, which is herewith served upon you, by serving upon the undersigned a copy of an Answer or other proper response within twenty-one (21) days after the service of this Summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service

3. If you fail to do so, Judgment by default will be taken against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

4. This Summons and Complaint will be filed with the Clerk of this Court. 5. This action relates to the foreclosure of a mortgage upon the following described real property in the County of Williams, State of North Dakota: Lot 9, Block 1, Lukenbill Subdivi-

sion, located in the W 1/2 SE 1/4, Section 221. Township 155 North. Range 101, West of the 5th P.M., Williams County, North Dakota

MORE CORRECTLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 9. Block 1. Lukenbill Subdivision, located in the W1/2SE1/4, Section 21. Township 155 North. Range 101 West of the 5th P.M., Williams County, North Dakota.

Property Address: 5615 Border Avenue, Williston, ND 58801 6. The Plaintiff is not seeking a personal judgment against the abovenamed Defendants. Dated: January 13, 2025

/s/ Tyler S. Wirick Tyler S. Wirick 376 East 400 South, Suite 300 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Tel: 801-355-2886 Email: tylerw@hwmlawfirm.com Bar Number: 10014 HWM: ND21282 Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025 WHM002368

Service by Publish-1st-Tupa, 034532-025

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN THE DISTRICT COURT NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DIS-TRICT COUNTY OF WILLIAMS

FIRST INTERNATIONAL BANK & TRUST, Plaintiff, VS.

DANIEL W. TUPA, Defendant.

Case No. 53-2025-CV-00359 SUMMONS

[1] THE STATE OF NORTH DAKO-TA TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DE-

FENDANT: You are hereby summoned and required to appear and defend against the Complaint in this action, which is served on you, by serving on the attorney for the Plaintiff an answer or other proper response within twenty-one (21) days after the service of this summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be taken against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint. [3] DATED this 11th day of Febru-

CROWLEY FLECK PLLP Attorneys for Plaintiff 1331 9th Avenue NW - Second Floor

ary, 2025.

P.O. Box 1206 Williston, North Dakota 58802-1206 Telephone No.: 701-572-2200

//s// TREVOR A. HUNTER (ND Bar ID #07959) thunter@crowleyfleck. Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025

WHM002366

Summons Service Publication STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN JUVENILE COURT COUNTY OF WILLIAMS NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

In the Interest of W.D., a Child, DOB 08/02/2022, 53-2025-JV-00019 In the Interest of A.D., a Child, DOB: 08/02/2022, 53-2025-JV-00020 State of North Dakota, Petitioner,

W.D., a child,) A.D., a child,) Crystal Smith, mother, Daniel Dziobek, father, Respondents **JUVENILE SUMMONS**

THE STATE OF NORTH DAKO-TA TO THE ABOVE-NAMED RE-SPONDENTS:

1. You, and each of you, are hereby summoned and required to appear personally and bring the abovenamed child before the Juvenile Court, 205 East Broadway, Third Floor, Williams County Courthouse, in the City of Williston, Williams County, North Dakota, on May 15, 2025 at 2:30 CT, or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard, for the purpose of hearing the Petition made and filed with this Court, alleging said child to be subject to

the provisions of the Uniform Juvenile Court Act (N.D.C.C. Chapter 27-20.2) and Child Welfare chapter (N.D.C.C. Chapter 27-20.3), by reason of the following:

CHILD IN NEED OF PROTECTION as fully appears from the Petition, a copy of which is hereto annexed and served upon you.

2. If you fail to appear personally and to bring said child before the Court at said time and place, or to show good cause why you cannot do so, the Court will make such Order as may be appropriate, and proceedings may be brought against you for civil contempt RIGHT TO COUNSEL

3. While you are not required to have the assistance of legal counsel in this proceeding, you are entitled to such assistance if you so desire. If you desire legal counsel and are unable, without undue financial hardship to employ counsel, the Court, upon your request, will appoint legal counsel for you. If you intend to have legal counsel, you are requested to make the necessary arrangements in advance so as not to delay the hearing. If you cannot afford an attorney, please contact Juvenile Court to obtain the application for court-appointed counsel. Phone number is 701-774-4371.

4. In accordance with N.D.C.C. Section 27-20.2-12, a child subject to proceedings under Chapters 27-20.1, 27-20.2, 27-20.3, and 27-20.4. is eligible for court-appointed counsel in any juvenile proceeding in which a child is alleged to be delinguent, a child in need of services. or a child in need of protection if the child is of sufficient age and competency to assist counsel. Payment of reimbursement of counsel appointed pursuant to N.D.C.C. Section 27-20.2-12 is required from a person that has legal care, custody and control of the child.

5. You, as parent or parents of the child subject to the proceedings identified in the attached Summons and Petition, are hereby given notice of the potential obligation to pay attorney's fees, at the attorney's usual hourly rate, if, after the appointment of counsel by the Court, it is determined that you are not eligible for court-appointed counsel. In the event of ineligibility, you will be billed for legal services. 6. Dated this _ 21 st day of April,

2025. /s/ Misty Nehring Misty Nehring - #06879 Special Assistant Williams County State's Attorney P.O. Box 2047 Williston, ND 58802-2047

701-577-4577

WHM002426

53sa@co.williams.nd.us

Date: April 26, May 3, 10, 2025

Public Notice NOTICE TO CREDITORS IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WILLIAMS COUNTY, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF LARRY FORTHUN A/K/A LAR-

BY J. FORTHUN A/K/A I ARRY JU-

LIUS FORTHUN DECEASED Probate No. 53-2025-PR-00111 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the above Estate. All persons having claims against the said Deceased are required to present their claims within three months after the date of the first publication of this notice or said claims will be forever barred. Claims must either be presented to the Estate of Larry Forthun a/k/a Larry J. Forthun a/k/a Larry Julius Forthun, c/o McKennett Forsberg P.C., at P.O. Box 1366, Williston, ND 58802-1366, or filed with the Court.

Dated this 7th day of April, 2025. -s-TERESA FORTHUN Teresa Forthun. Personal Representative 304 - 9th Avenue W Williston, ND 58801 Laurel J. Forsberg, #04373 Laurie@mckennettlaw.com McKennett Forsberg, P.C. 314 First Avenue East P.O. Box 1366 Williston, North Dakota 58802-1366 (701) 577-6771 Attorney for the Personal Representative Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025 WHM002372

Hardscrabble Township Special

Meeting Hardscrabble Township Special Meeting to expand the board from 3 to 5 supervisors to be held Monday May 12th at Shane Moran residence at 7pm. Date: April 26, 2025 WHM002407

Notice of Hearing Taylor D. Olson Furuseth Olson & Evert, PC PO Box 417 - 107 Main Street Williston ND 58802-0417 (701) 774-0005 ID No. 06963 taylor@furusethlaw.com

Probate No. 53-2025-PR-00124

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WILLIAMS COUNTY, STATE OF **NORTH DAKOTA**

Attorney for the Personal Represen-

In the Matter of the Estate of Hilbert W. Pickel, Deceased.

NOTICE OF HEARING

1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that E. Jenni Pickel has filed herein an Application for Formal Probate of Will and Appointment of Personal Representative, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Clerk of Williams County District Court, PO Box 2047, Williston, ND 58802.

2. Hearing has been set upon said Application on 12th day of May, 2025 at 8:00 a.m., at the Court-

room of the above-named Court in the city of Williston, in the County of Williams, State of North Dakota, with the Honorable Judge Rustad presiding.

Dated this 8 day of April, 2025. Furuseth Olson & Evert. PC /s/ Taylor D. Olson Taylor D. Olson (#6963) PO Box 417 107 Main Street Williston ND 58802-0417 (701) 774-0005 taylor@furusethlaw.com Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025 WHM002381

Notice of Hearing Jordon J. Evert Furuseth Olson & Evert, PC PO Box 417 - 107 Main Street Williston ND 58802-0417 (701) 774-0005 ID No. 06969 jordon@furusethlaw.com Attorney for the Personal Represen-Probate No. 53-2025-PR-00071

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WILLIAMS COUNTY, STATE OF **NORTH DAKOTA**

In the Matter of the Estate of S. M. Shows, a/k/a Stephen Morris Shows, Deceased

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING

¶1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Mary K. Turpin has filed herein an Application for Formal Probate of Will and Appointment of Personal Representative, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Clerk of Williams County District Court, PO Box 2047, Williston, ND 58802.

¶2. Hearing has been set upon said Application on 19th day of May, 2025 at 8:00 a.m., at the Courtroom of the above-named Court in the city of Williston, in the County of Williams, State of North Dakota, with the Honorable Judge Johnson presiding.

Dated this 8 day of April, 2025. Furuseth Olson & Evert, PC /s/ Jordon J. Evert Jordon J. Evert (#6969) PO Box 417 107 Main Street Williston ND 58802-0417 (701) 774-0005 jordon@furusethlaw.com

Date: April 12, 19, 26, 2025 WHM002380

Notice to Creditors- Tamara Rolla Brittany K. Foust, ID #07506 NEFF LAW, P.C. 111 East Broadway Suite 1

P. O. Box 1526 Williston, North Dakota 58802-1526 T: (701) 577-2000 bkf@nefflawnd.com Attorneys for the Estate

Probate No. 53-2025-PR-00118 IN THE DISTRICT COURT, NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DIS-TRICT COUNTY OF WILLIAMS, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA In the Matter of the Estate of Tamara J. Rolla, Deceased

NOTICE TO CREDITORS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the said deceased are required to present their claims within three (3) months after the date of the first publication of this notice or said claims will be forever barred. Claims must either be presented to Harlan D. Rolla Jr., 5602 Carolville Loop, Williston, ND 58801, Personal Representative of the Estate, or Neff Law, P.C., P.O. Box 1526, Williston, ND 58802-1526, or filed with the Court. DATED this 15 day of April 2025. PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF TAMARA J.

ROLLA /s/ Harlan D. Rolla Jr. Date: April 26, May 3, 10, 2025

WHM002402

951134-001

Creditors-Weigel, Notice to

Garth H. Sjue gjue@crowleyfleck com ND Bar ID # 03873 CROWLEY FLECK PLLP 1331 9th Avenue NW - 2nd Floor P.O. Box 1206 Williston, ND 58802-1206 (701) 572-2200 Attorneys for Personal Represen-

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF WILLIAMS COUNTY, STATE OF

NORTH DAKOTA IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF PATRICK DEAN WEIGEL, AKA PATRICK D. WEIGEL, DECEASED

Probate No. 53-2025-PR-00136

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

[1] NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the said deceased are required to present their claims within three months after the date of the first publication of this notice or said claims will be forever barred. Claims must either be presented to Gerald J. Weigel, Personal Representative of the Estate, at 804 Crescent Lane, Bismarck, ND 58501, or filed with the District Court. [2] DATED this 18 day of April 2025.

//s// Garth H. Sjue (ND Bar ID# 03873)Date: April 26, May 3, 10, 2025 WHM002409

Public Notice Ryan Geltel, #06992 Macmaster, Geltel, & Siewert, Ltd. P.O. Box 547 Williston, ND 58801 701-572-8121